Japanese Government (MEXT) Scholarship for Graduate Programs-2025 Kumamoto University, Japan

The Graduate School of Science and Technology (GSST), Kumamoto University, Japan has invited applications from the prospective teachers and students of the Noakhali Science and Technology University (NSTU) for admission into the graduate programs (Masters/PhD) under the Japanese Government (MEXT) Scholarship Program-2025 as part of the bilateral agreement with the NSTU.

For detailed information about this scholarship program, please visit the following website:

https://www.fast.kumamoto-u.ac.jp/gsst-en/admissions/

- MEXT Scholarship Application for Admission in October 2025
- 1. University Recommendation (in the field of Science and Technology)
 Application deadline: January 9, 2025*
- 2. Special Allocation for IJEP in the field of Computer Science and Electrical Engineering Application deadline: January 16, 2025*
- 3. Special Allocation for IJEP in the Education Programs of Chemistry and Bioscience, and Chemistry and Materials

in the Department of Materials Science and Applied Chemistry

Application deadline: January 16, 2025*

4. Special Allocation for IJEP in the Education Programs of Civil and Environmental Engineering, and Urban and Regional Planning

and Design in the Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering and Architecture Application deadline: January 16, 2025*

*All required documents should be arrived by post before 17:00 (Japan Time).

In case shipping the documents will be delayed, please send the softcopy with email and ship the documents by the application deadline.

*Please note that the applicants are requested to find a prospective supervisor in Kumamoto University before the application.

We would appreciate it if you could inform the faculties and students at your university who have an interest to apply for.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us:

Academic / International Affairs Section Graduate School of Science and Technology, Kumamoto University E-mail: gsst-aas@jimu.kumamoto-u.ac.jp

Prof. Dr. Md. Roknuzzaman Siddiky

Additional Director and Erasmus+ Coordinator

International Cooperation and Collaboration Centre (ICCC)

Noakhali Science and Technology University (NSTU)

Noakhali-3814, Bangladesh

Mobile: +88-01777386633

Lolino 30 man

Email: rokonsiddiky.soc@nstu.edu.bd